

CORRECTIONS

HANNAN, E. J. (1989) Obituary: Some memories of Pat Moran. *J. Appl. Prob.* **26**, 215–218.

This obituary was written from memory in Chapel Hill, USA, and there are some errors. Pat Moran's father was H. M. Moran, not H. A. Moran.

H. M. Moran wrote three books, not two, of which two, *Viewless Winds* and *In My Fashion*, are autobiographies. The third, which is entitled *Beyond the Hill Lies China*, not *Over the Hill Lies China*, is a novel, but strongly autobiographical.

APPLIED PROBABILITY COMPLETE AUTHOR AND SUBJECT INDEX NO. 7

On page 50, line – 12, the last heading should read:

Extreme values

We regret this printing error.